

Philanthropy New York
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
January through May 2024

	May 24 Actuals	May 24 Budget	May 24 Variance	Year to Date Actuals	Year to Date Budget	Year To Date Variance	Budget 2024	Y-T-D Actuals to 2024 Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense								
Income								
CORE OPERATING INCOME-PNY								
Board Designated - Rent Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ 190,000	\$ -	\$ 190,000	\$ -
Membership Support	\$ 53,425	\$ 50,000	\$ 3,425	\$ 2,179,375	\$ 1,959,560	\$ 219,815	\$ 2,626,000	\$ (446,625)
Grants Released From Restriction	\$ 33,797	\$ 45,000	\$ (11,203)	\$ 324,263	\$ 355,000	\$ (30,737)	\$ 641,220	\$ (316,957)
Restricted Grants	\$ 8,690	\$ 15,000	\$ (6,310)	\$ 38,690	\$ 114,230	\$ (75,540)	\$ 200,000	\$ (161,310)
Contingency Funds Prior Year	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ -	\$ 150,000	\$ -
Investment Income	\$ 3,723	\$ 4,167	\$ (444)	\$ 32,731	\$ 20,833	\$ 11,898	\$ 50,000	\$ (17,269)
Program Income	\$ 11,050	\$ 6,741	\$ 4,309	\$ 60,600	\$ 55,313	\$ 5,287	\$ 102,500	\$ (41,900)
Web Posting Fee	\$ 1,250	\$ 542	\$ 708	\$ 4,500	\$ 2,708	\$ 1,792	\$ 6,500	\$ (2,000)
General Operating Support	\$ -	\$ 4,330	\$ (4,330)	\$ 28,600	\$ 19,690	\$ 8,910	\$ 50,000	\$ (21,400)
Management Fees & Admin Income	\$ 13,725	\$ 8,000	\$ 5,725	\$ 65,852	\$ 30,000	\$ 35,852	\$ 91,000	\$ (25,148)
Interest Income	\$ 15,167	\$ 4,417	\$ 10,750	\$ 78,400	\$ 22,081	\$ 56,319	\$ 53,000	\$ 25,400
Total Income	\$ 140,828	\$ 138,197	\$ 2,631	\$ 3,153,011	\$ 2,919,415	\$ 233,596	\$ 4,160,220	\$ (1,007,209)
Expense								
CORE OPERATING EXPENSES -PNY								
Personnel Expenses	\$ 170,231	\$ 220,752	\$ (50,521)	\$ 967,178	\$ 1,068,902	\$ (101,724)	\$ 2,688,121	\$ (1,720,943)
Professional Fees	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,035	\$ 1,250	\$ 2,785	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,035
Premises	\$ 36,470	\$ 36,755	\$ (285)	\$ 182,211	\$ 183,777	\$ (1,566)	\$ 441,062	\$ (258,851)
Telecommunications	\$ 1,133	\$ 2,185	\$ (1,052)	\$ 5,958	\$ 10,919	\$ (4,961)	\$ 26,214	\$ (20,256)
Insurance	\$ 1,416	\$ 4,600	\$ (3,184)	\$ 7,650	\$ 13,600	\$ (5,950)	\$ 27,040	\$ (19,390)
Auditing	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,950	\$ (15,950)
Bank and Service Fees	\$ 463	\$ 1,025	\$ (562)	\$ 6,814	\$ 5,125	\$ 1,689	\$ 12,300	\$ (5,486)
Equipment Rental & Repair	\$ -	\$ 884	\$ (884)	\$ 4,167	\$ 4,417	\$ (250)	\$ 10,600	\$ (6,433)
Dues and Subscriptions	\$ -	\$ 400	\$ (400)	\$ 13,682	\$ 12,950	\$ 732	\$ 18,112	\$ (4,430)
Stationery and Supplies	\$ -	\$ 2,500	\$ (2,500)	\$ 2,708	\$ 10,000	\$ (7,292)	\$ 13,920	\$ (11,212)
Printing and Copying	\$ -	\$ 167	\$ (167)	\$ -	\$ 831	\$ (831)	\$ 2,000	\$ (2,000)
Postage and Messenger	\$ -	\$ 117	\$ (117)	\$ 269	\$ 581	\$ (312)	\$ 1,400	\$ (1,131)
Consulting	\$ 22,079	\$ 30,000	\$ (7,921)	\$ 125,661	\$ 137,000	\$ (11,339)	\$ 422,075	\$ (296,414)
Forum Membership Dues	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28,000	\$ 30,000	\$ (2,000)	\$ 30,000	\$ (2,000)
Website Redesign & Enhancement	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 935	\$ 40,000	\$ (39,065)	\$ 159,947	\$ (159,012)
Office IT	\$ 4,080	\$ 4,283	\$ (203)	\$ 19,458	\$ 21,416	\$ (1,958)	\$ 51,399	\$ (31,941)
Meeting Facilities & Related Exps	\$ (184)	\$ 13,000	\$ (13,184)	\$ 3,785	\$ 28,500	\$ (24,715)	\$ 58,870	\$ (55,085)
Electronic Communications	\$ -	\$ 985	\$ (985)	\$ 799	\$ 4,929	\$ (4,130)	\$ 11,824	\$ (11,025)
Travel & Lodging	\$ -	\$ 1,000	\$ (1,000)	\$ 381	\$ 13,300	\$ (12,919)	\$ 32,415	\$ (32,034)
Conference & Professional Devel	\$ 14	\$ 1,500	\$ (1,486)	\$ 9,887	\$ 12,000	\$ (2,113)	\$ 25,638	\$ (15,751)
Depreciation	\$ 7,770	\$ 9,100	\$ (1,330)	\$ 38,873	\$ 45,500	\$ (6,627)	\$ 109,200	\$ (70,327)
Total Expense	\$ 243,472	\$ 329,253	\$ (85,780)	\$ 1,422,451	\$ 1,644,997	\$ (222,546)	\$ 4,160,087	\$ (2,737,636)
Net Income	\$ (102,645)	\$ (191,056)	\$ (88,411)	\$ 1,730,560	\$ 1,274,418	\$ 456,142	\$ 133	\$ 1,730,427
Other Income/Expense								
Realized and Unrealized Losses	\$ 116,112			\$ 143,813				
Change in Net Assets	\$ 13,467	\$ (191,056)	\$ (204,523)	\$ 1,874,373	\$ 1,274,418	\$ 599,955		